DATE
5-10-25

11-10-25

17-10-25
18-10-25

19-10-25
19-10-25
26-10-25
27 & 28-
10-25

1-11-25

2-11-25
8-11-25

9-11-25

15-11-25

16-11-25

WINTER

EVENT

Winter Show Jumping Series

Winter Games

Presentation evening
PC B Care training

PC Arena Eventing
Flat/jump rally

Area 4 Winter Dressage
Series

Mini Camp — 1o years &
under

Heat 3 Winter SJ Series —
65cm

Flat/jump rally
PC B Care training

Winter Games

PC B Care training

Area 4 Winter Dressage

PONY

VENUE

Myerscough
College
Myerscough
College
Kendal
Parbold EC

Kelsall Hill
Fleet Farm

Warren Farm

Park House,
Staveley
Myerscough
College
Fleet Farm
Parbold EC

Myerscough
College
Parbold EC

Warren Farm

TIME

From 9am
From 9am

7pm
AM

From 9am

From 9am

From 9am

10-4pm

From 9am

From 9am
AM

From 9am

AM

From 9am

NOTES

Contact Jane
Edmondson
Contact Danielle
Pritchard
Book online
Booking form on
horse events
contact Pam
Prickett
Contact DC
Book online

Contact Rachel
Edmondson
Book online

Contact jane
Edmondson
Book Online
Booking form on
horse events
contact Pam
Prickett
Contact Danielle
Pritchard
Booking form on
horse events
contact Pam
Prickett
Contact Rachel



30-11-25

6-12-25

6-12-25

7-12-25

20-12-25

30-12-25

3-1-26

4-1-26
11-1-26

25-1-26
TBC

14-2-26
22-2-26

22-3-26
29-3-26
29-3 to 2-
4-26

Series

Flat/Jump Rally
XMAS Fun Show
PC B Care training

Winter Games
Heat 4 Winter SJ Series-

PC B Care training

B Horse Care Assessment
Winter Games

Flat/Jump rally
Area 4 Winter Dressage +
Spring Festival Qualifiers

OPC Dressage competition
XC Technique Training

Flat/Jump Rally
OPC Dressage competition
PC Area 4 Quiz
Flat/Jump Rally
OPC Dressage competition
Senior Members Camp 16
years & over

Fleet Farm
Fleet Farm
Parbold EC

Myerscough
College
Myerscough

Parbold EC

Marsden Farm

Myerscough
College
Fleet Farm
Warren Farm

Fleet Farm
Fleet farm

Fleet Farm
Fleet Farm

Fleet Farm
Fleet farm
Somerford

From 9am

From 10am

AM

From 9am

From 9am

AM

9.30am

From 9am

From 9am
From 9am

From 9am
From 9am

From 9am
From 9am
From 9am
From 9am
From 9am

Edmondson

Book Online
Entries to KB
Booking form on
horse events
contact Pam
Prickett
Contact Danielle
Pritchard
Contact Jane
Edmondson
Booking form on
horse events
contact Pam
Prickett
Contact Pam
Prickett
Contact Danielle
Pritchard
Book Online
Contact Rachel
Edmondson

Book online
Book Online

Book Online
Book Online
See AA & GM
Book Online
Book online
Contact Pam
Prickett



