

## OXENHOLME PONY CLUB WINTER PROGRAMME 2025/25

DATE	<b>EVENT</b>	VENUE	TIME	NOTES
5-10-25	Winter Show Jumping Series	Myerscough College	From 9am	Contact Jane Edmondson
11-10-25	Winter Games	Myerscough College	From 9am	Contact Danielle Pritchard
17-10-25	Presentation evening	Kendal	7pm	Book online
18-10-25	PC B Care training	Parbold EC	AM	Booking form on horse events contact Pam Prickett
19-10-25	PC Arena Eventing	Kelsall Hill	From 9am	Contact DC
19-10-25	Flat/jump rally	Fleet Farm	From 9am	Book online
23-10-25	Fire Marshall seniors Fire Safety- juniors	Kendal fire Station	6.30pm	Book via booking form
26-10-25	Area 4 Winter Dressage Series	Warren Farm	From 9am	Contact Rachel Edmondson
27 & 28- 10-25	Mini Camp – 10 years & under	Park House, Staveley	10-4pm	Book online
1-11-25	Heat 3 Winter SJ Series – 65cm	Myerscough College	From 9am	Contact jane Edmondson
2-11-25	Flat/jump rally	Fleet Farm	From 9am	Book Online
8-11-25	PC B Care training	Parbold EC	AM	Booking form on horse events contact Pam Prickett
9-11-25	Winter Games	Myerscough College	From 9am	Contact Danielle Pritchard
15-11-25	PC B Care training	Parbold EC	AM	Booking form on horse events contact Pam Prickett
16-11-25	Area 4 Winter Dressage	Warren Farm	From 9am	Contact Rachel

	Series			Edmondson
20-11-25	Social Licence	TBC	5.30pm & 6.45pm	Book online
30-11-25	Flat/Jump Rally	Fleet Farm	From 9am	<b>Book Online</b>
	XMAS Fun Show	Fleet Farm	From 10am	Entries to KB
6-12-25	PC B Care training	Parbold EC	AM	Booking form on horse events contact Pam Prickett
6-12-25	Winter Games	Myerscough College	From 9am	Contact Danielle Pritchard
7-12-25	Heat 4 Winter SJ Series-	Myerscough	From 9am	Contact Jane Edmondson
20-12-25	PC B Care training	Parbold EC	AM	Booking form on horse events contact Pam Prickett
30-12-25	B Horse Care Assessment	Marsden Farm	9.30am	Contact Pam Prickett
3-1-26	Winter Games	Myerscough College	From 9am	Contact Danielle Pritchard
4-1-26	Flat/Jump rally	Fleet Farm	From 9am	<b>Book Online</b>
11-1-26	Area 4 Winter Dressage + Spring Festival Qualifiers	Warren Farm	From 9am	Contact Rachel Edmondson
22-1-26	Behaviour/horse behaviour	TBC	5.30PM 6.30PM	Book online
25-1-26	OPC Dressage competition	Fleet Farm	From 9am	Book online
TBC	XC Technique Training	Fleet farm	From 9am	Book Online
19-2-26	Farming	TBC	Evening	Book Online
14-2-26	Flat/Jump Rally	Fleet Farm	From 9am	Book Online
22-2-26	OPC Dressage competition	Fleet Farm	From 9am	Book Online
	PC Area 4 Quiz		From 9am	See AA & GM
22-3-26	Flat/Jump Rally	Fleet Farm	From 9am	Book Online
29-3-26	OPC Dressage competition	Fleet farm	From 9am	Book online
29-3 to 2- 4-26	Senior Members Camp 16 years & over	Somerford		Contact Pam Prickett